

Invitation to presentation of Interim Report Jan - June 2008

PA Resources AB invites to a presentation of the interim result for the period January 1 – June 30 2008. The presentation will take place on Wednesday, August 13th 2008, at 09.00 (CET) at Thon Conference Vika Atrium, Munkedamsveien 45 in Oslo. The presentation is also broadcasted live over the company's web site www.paresources.se.

Time: Wednesday, August 13th, at 09.00 (CET)

Place: Thon Conference Vika Atrium, Munkedamsveien 45, 0250 Oslo, Norway

Room: Aker

The President and CEO Ulrik Jansson, together with members of the management team, will comment on the result and events during the last quarter as well as reply to questions. The presentation will be held in English.

Please register your participation with Carolina Strömlid at e-mail <u>carolina.stromlid@paresources.se</u> or at telephone number +46 708 80 71 72.

Web cast presentation

The presentation will also be broadcasted live over the company's web site www.paresources.se. You are welcome to follow the presentation, or look at a recording afterwards. Slides from the presentation will also be available on the web site

PA Resources AB's Interim Report for the period January 1 to June 30 will be announced the same morning, at approximately 08.30 (CET).

Stockholm, August 5, 2008 PA Resources AB (publ)

For more information, please contact:

Carolina Strömlid IR Officer, PA Resources AB

Mobile: +46 708 80 71 73

E-mail: carolina.stromlid@paresources.se

PA Resources AB (publ) is an international oil and gas group with the business strategy to acquire, develop and exploit oil and gas reserves, as well as explore new findings. The Group operates in Tunisia, Norway, Greenland, Great Britain, Denmark, Netherlands, Equatorial Guinea and the Republic of Congo (Brazzaville). PA Resources is today one of the largest oil producers in Tunisia. The parent company is located in Stockholm, Sweden.

PA Resources AB's net sales amounted to approximately SEK 2,794 Million during 2007. The company is primary listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange in Norway (segment OB Match) and secondary listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm, Sweden (segment Large Cap). For additional information, please visit www.paresources.se.